DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

I AW OFFICE OF RYAN J. EARL

2023-994513

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

03/06/2023 03:49 PM

Pas=4

APN: 1420-07-617-044

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Ryan J. Earl, Esq. 548 W. Plumb Lane, Suite B Reno, NV 89509

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Ronald and Karen Easton 626 Lucas Dr. Carson City, NV 89701 00165634202309945130040049

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

This indenture is made and given this May of December, 2022, by and between Ronald G. Easton and Karen A. Easton, husband and wife as joint tenants (herein "Grantor"), and Ronald G. Easton and Karen A. Easton, Co-Trustees of the Easton Family Trust, dated December 7, 2022 (herein "Grantee").

Witnesseth, that the Grantor, without consideration, does by this instrument grant, bargain, sell, remit and convey to the Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns forever, all of Grantor's right, title and interest, right in that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 923 Opalite Drive, Carson City, NV, and more particularly described as:

See Exhibit A attached hereto.

Together with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

111

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the grantee and its representatives, heirs and assigns.

Dated this $\frac{74}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	recember 2022.	\ \
Ronald & Ea	the	_ \ \
Ronald G. Easton		
Karen A. Easton	ton	
Karen A. Easton		
STATE OF NEVADA		
COLDITY OF WASHOE	iss.	
COUNTY OF WASHOE	,	
, ,		
On this 7th day of 1	, 2022, personally appeared before me,	a notary
public, Ronald G. Easton and	Karen A. Easton, personally known or proved	to me to be
the persons whose names are	subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and wl	10
and the second s	y executed the foregoing instrument.	

Notary Public

LAURA R. SANTOS
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 01-66872-2 - Expires January 25, 2025

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 6 on the Plat of HIGHLAND ESTATES UNIT NO. 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 26, 1977, Book 777, Page 1278 as Document No. 11379.

(The above legal description was taken from a Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed executed on June 16, 2015, recorded as Document No. 2015-864722 in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada)



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assessor F	Parcel Number (s)	\			\ \	
a) 1420-07-617		•			\ \	
/		_			\ \	
· ·					\ \	
d)		_			\ \	
2. Type of Pro	operty:			FOR RECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	\neg
a) [Vacant Land	b) 🗸	Single Fam Res.	Notes:	0	
c) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	d) []	2-4 Plex	1/2	estil Trust Q	_
e) g)	Apt. Bidg. Agricultural	f) [] h) []	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		CHIER HOUSE &	7
9) i)	Other	.,,	WODIIC FIOTIC			
						h.,
	ie/Sales Price o		and the same of th		_\	1
	u of Foreclosure (Only (value o				
Transfer Ta			< <u>\$</u>			
Real Proper	rty Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$1	0.00		
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:		1	\ /	/	
	er Tax Exemption,	ner NRS 375	090 Section: 7	· \ /	/	
	n Reason for Exem		.000, 000	/	-	
	r to owner's trust with		tion			
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being tra	nsferred:	<u></u> %		
The undersigne	d declares and ack	nowlednes II	nder penalty of	neriury nursuan	t to NRS 375 060	
and NRS 375 1	10, that the informa	tion provided	is correct to the	best of their info	ormation and	
	oe supported by do					
	. Furthermore, the					
of additional tax	due, may result in	a penalty of 1	0% of the tax d	ue plus interest a	at 1% per month.	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the l	Buyer, and S	Seller shall be	jointly and se	verally liable for any	
additional am	ount owed.	//5/	/ /	/		
Signature_	Lyons	1 Carl			Attorney for Grantees	
Signature_		The same of the sa		Capacity		
		_				
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	I BUYER		<u>INFORMATION</u>	
•	EQUIRED)	-1	Duint No	(REQUIRED)	ren Easton, TTEE	
Print Name:	Ronald & Karen Ea	aston	_	: 626 Lucas Dr.	Ten Lasion, TTLL	
Address: City:	626 Lucas Dr. Carson City		_ Address City:	Carson City		
State:	NV Zip:	89701	_ State:	NV Zip	89701	
State.	Zip	09701	_ Otate.		00101	
COMPANY	PERSON REQI	JESTING	RECORDING	3		
Title	OT THE SELLER OR BU			=		
Print Name:	Ryan J. Earl, Esq	· ,		Escrow #		
Address:	548 W. Plumb Lan	e, Ste. B	Phone: 775/8	29-1800		
City: Reno		-	State: N	V Zip:	89509	